FORM PTO-1594 (modified) RECORI 10-22-2003	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 10 22
12/192 17/193 TRADEMA	i f
To the Honorable Assistant Sec. or copylies) thereof.	marks: Please record the attached original documen
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other- Pennsylvania State Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes or No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement Execution Date: October 14, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Willis Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 301 Lindenwood Drive, Suite 380 City: Malvern State: PA ZIP: 19355 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic prepresentative designation is attached: Yesor Mo? (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes or ☐ No?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B.Trademark Registration No.(s) 1 <u>908727,</u> 0426987, 0985659 and 0817146
Additional numbers attached? □Yes or ☑No? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary M. Krasna, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 210 Street Address: 3010 N. Military Trail City: Boca Raton State:FL ZIP:33431	involved: Four (4) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$115.00 Enclosed Authorized any deficiency to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic original document. Gary M .Krasna Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of page 1.5.	October 20, 2003 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	n:
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to a	verage about 30 minutes her document to be recorded, includ
time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tra Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budg 20503.	d completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send demark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C,
2/2003 6 OH11 00000068 1908727	
:8521 \	
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0478

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET-TRADEMARKS ONLY

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES

Willis Systems, Inc. (Pennsylvania corporation)

OSBR, Inc. (Pennsylvania corporation)

Storecast Merchandising Corporation (New Jersey corporation)

Adobe Sales Company (Pennsylvania corporation)

Storecast Merchandising Corporation of California (California corporation)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0479

EXHIBIT "A" RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, a bank organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, being the holder of a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement given by Willis Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Willis Systems, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, OSBR, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, Storecast Merchandising Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, Adobe Sales Company, a Pennsylvania corporation and Storecast Merchandising Corporation of California, a California corporation, and recorded in Reel 002507, Frames 0913-0927, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereby certifies that the various obligations secured by said Intellectual Property Security Agreement have been paid, and the United States Patent and Trademark Office is directed to cancel the same of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed on the date of acknowledgment indicated below.

CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, a bank organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Print Name: Walter Letts
Title: Vice President

STATE OF Juntzonea)

COUNTY OF Juntzoney)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /// day of October, 2003 by Walter Letts, as Vice President of Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, a bank organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, on behalf of the bank. He/She [/] is personally known to me or [] has produced _______, as identification.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 10/22/2003

Notary Public, Print Name: <u>HorrsoC.</u> Smith

Commission Number:

Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania

Notarial Seat Theresa C. Smith, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires May 12, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0480